
Friday. August 18IW/AY
6. 0, 7.0. 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
8. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10. 0 Devotions: Major Hoare10.20 For My Lady: "The Man

t

in the Dark"
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)0 ‘From Our Library2.30 Classical Music
3.30 In Varied Mood
4.15 Light music
4.45 Children’s session, with"Round the World with FatherTime"
6.45. Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7.15 Sports talk by GordonHutter
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Studio Orchestra, conducted
by Harold Baxter,"Children’s Corner’? Suite (De-
bussy ) é

7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 Studio Orchestra,"London" Symphony (Haydn)
8.20 Studio recital by Pauline
Davies (mezzo-contralto),Prelude (Cyril Scott), "Crabbed
Age and Youth" (Maude
Valerie. White), "A Slumber
Song of the Madonna" (Mic-
hael Head), "I Love the Jocund
Dance" (Walford Davies)
8.32 Florence Hooton (’cello),
and Gerald Moore (piano),
Suite. Italienne for ’Cello and
Piano (Stravinsky-Piatigorsky)8.48 Studio Orchestra,Intermezzo and Dance (Wolf-Ferrari)-°8.0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Transatlantic Call: ‘Men
from North Africa"
10. 0 Music, mirth and melody41. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.30 CLOSE DOWN

axe AUCKLAND880 kc. 341 m.
5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7..0. After dinner music
8. 0. Variety and vaudeville8.0 "West of Cornwall"
9.14 Hawaiian music
9.30 Musical comedy and light
opera gems
10. O Music for Quiet10.30 Close down

U2) !AUCKLAND1250 kc. 240 m.
6. 0-8.0a.m. First Call: News:
Time: G.I. Journal
12..0-1.0 p.m. News: Turn-tune
Time: Are You a Genius?
3. 0-5.15 Music: Theatre: Sports6.45 Hawaiian melodies
6. 0-7.0 Brice and Morgan: Hit
Parade
7. 0-9.15 News: Aldrich Family:
ouneen Bands9.15-11.0 Make-believe Ballroom

2\/ WELLINGTON570 ke. 526m.
(if. Parliament is broadcast, 2YCwill transmit this gg6.eke7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m London
9. 0 Correspondence School ses~-
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Morning Star9.40 Music While You Work
0.10 Devotional Service
0.25 A.C.E. TALK: Final Milk
Talk: ‘‘Minorities Aren’t AlwaysPersecuted"
10.2810 10.30 Time signals
10.40 For My Lady: Famous Or-
chestras: Drury Lane Theatre12. 0. Lunch -musie (12.15 and
oe pm, LONDON NEWS)lassical Hour
3. ° In Lighter Mood3.15 Sing AS We Go
3.28 103.30 Time signals3.30 Music While You Work
4.45-5.15 Childven’s session:
"Golden Boomerang,’ Gavin, and"Little Men’’

1

5.45 Dinner music
7. O ‘Reserved
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
In Quiet Mood: Music from the
Masters
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Leela Bloy (violinist)"Malaguena’"’ Spanish ance
(Sarasate), "Deep River’? (arr.
Elman), ‘"Polichinelle"’ (Kreis-ler), "The Zephyrs" (Hubay)(A Studio Recital)
8.13 At Short Notice: Musicthat cannot be announced in
advance
8.28 Travellers’ Tales: "We'refrom Fiji’ (BBC presentation)8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.26 Interlude
9.30 New Zealand News forthe New Zealand Forces in
the Pacific Islands

11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Repetition of Greetings

9.40 The Salvation Army Cita-
del Band (Conductor: Bandmas-
ter Cecil Fitzwater),
"The Flag of Freedom" (Coles),
"Songs of Britain’ (arr. Mar-
shall), Schubert’s Serenade (arr.
Catelinet), Cornet Solo by
Bandsman R. Atherfold, ‘"‘Mem-
ories of the Masters" (arr. Gold-
smith), ‘Courage’ (Marshall)
10.10 Rhythm on Record: New
Dance Recordings compered by"Turntable"

from the Boys Overseas
11.30 CLOSE DOWN

LAN7C NEELINGTON

VAD) WELLINGTON990 kc. 303 m.
7. Op.m. Comedyland7.30 Ye Olde Time Music Hall
7.43 With a Smile and a Song
8.25 "Krazy Kapers"9.2 Stars of the Concert Hall
9.16 "The Circus Comes to}
Town’’
9.45 Tempo di valse10. 0 Close down

5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
ON

8.37 ‘Marching to Victory"9.0 SONATA PROGRAMME:

9.30 Air Force Signal Training10.\0 At Close of Day
10.30 Close down

O After dinner music
. O Variety

Walter Gieseking (piano), Son-
ata in C Minor, K.457 (Mozart)
9.17 John McCormack (tenor)
9.21 Flesch (violinist), and
Dyck (pianist), Violin Sonata
No, 5 iN A Major (Handel)

}

1

We NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
Op.m. Selected recordings
O Big: Ben Chimes" —

1 Concert session0 Close down

FewéHieaie
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)5. 0 Aunt Wendy45 Play: "The Horoeka Tree,"5
by Joyce Taylor
6. O "Kitchener of Khartoum"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical programme
"Greyburn of Salween"
7.30 ‘"Shamrockland," intfo-
ducing Irish folk tunes by Irish
Rhythms Orchestra ,7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 With a Smile and a Song8.30 Dance session by Al Dona-
hue and his Orchestra

9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.25 Ivor Moreton and Dave
kaye (two pianos), "Tin Pan
Alley Medley"
9.34 The Jesters (vocal),"Round Her Neck She Wears aYeller Ribbon" (Norton)940 H. Robinson Cleaver
(organ), "Knave of Diamonds"
(Steele)
9.43 Eric Winstone and his
Accordion Band, "Jealousy,"
"Romanesca’"’? (Gade)9.47 "Mr, Chalmers, K.C."10. 0 Close downNAN920 ke. 327m.
7. Op.m. "Paul Clifford"
7.25 Light music
8. 0 Sketches and Variety, in-troducing Monia Liter: Fifteenminutes piano sophistication(BBC programme)8.30 Light classical selections9.1 Grand Opera: BolshoiTheatre State Orchestra and
Choir, Polovtsian Dances with
Chorus, Duets from ‘Prince
Igor"? (Borodin)9.46 Musical Miniatures: Rim-
sky-Korsakov
10. 0 Close down »

272 GISBORNE
980 ke. 306 m.

7. Op.m, Serenades7.20 Our Evening Star: JessicMatthews
7.35 Light orchestral selections7.50 Joe Loss and his Orehes-|
8. 0 Variety Calling9.30 Modern dance music
10. 0 Close down

1S} CHRISTCHURCH
720 ke. 416m. .

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News9. O°Correspondence School ses-
sion |
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices’9.32 Band music

10.10 For My Lady: Husbandsand Wives: Toti dal Monte’ and
de Muro Lomanto (Italy)10.30 Devotional Service
19.45 Light music
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)12.30 Relay community singingne the Civic TheatreMusic While You Work2.30 Help for the Home Coo2.45 Rhythm Parade ’3.0 Classical Hour
4. 0 Variety4.30 Light Orchestras
4.45-5.15 Children’s session5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON
DON NEWS)6.30 Dinner music, continued7. 0 Local news service7.15 "Dumas Centennial": An
interview with Mr. F. W. Reed,
a noted authority7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Studio recitai by Dilys Parry
(soprano),"Singe First I Saw Your Face"
(Ford), "My Goddess. Celia"
(Monro), ‘‘A Minnelied" (trad.),
"Passing By" (Ford), "TheLass with the Delicate Air"
(Arne)7.45 What the American Com
-_Mmentators Say8. 0 Studio recital of compositions by Alfred Worsley, given
by Anita Ledsham
Ernest Rogers (tenor) and JeanAnderson (pianist). Accompanist: Alfred WorsleyErnest Rogers,"The Storm Bird," "Sonnet"
(Words by Tennyson), "LadyMine"
Jean Anderson,
"Pantasy"’
Anita Ledsham,
"Sleep," "Twilight and the
Mako-Mako," "Bonny Bell"Jean Anderson,
Adagio and Allegro con brio8.26 Ida Haendel (violinist),
"Gipsy Airs’ (Sarasate)8.34 Orgen recital by Dr. J. C.Bradshaw: Music by Elgar,Allegro Maestoso (first move
ment), from Sonata for the
Organ, Op. 28, "The Angel’sFarewell’: Contralto solo from
"The Dream of Gerontius,"
Chanson de Matin for Orches-
tra, Op. 15, No. 2
(Relayed from the Civic
Theatre)
9. O Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Sibelius and his Music10.0 The Masters in Lighter
Mood
11,0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas
11.30 (approx.) CLOSE DOWN

[BY CHRISTCHURCH

5. Op.m. Early Evening Melodies
6. 0 Everyman’s music
7. 0 After dinner music8.0 Band Time, with " When
Dreams Come True" at 8.25
p.m. "The Piper of Pax" (Lord
Baden-Powell)
e From the Operas
ond
Air Force Signal Prepara-

~~ tion
10. 0 Not So Gloomy
10.30 Close down

San am940 ke. 319 m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
. Current nig Prices9.32 A.C.E. Talk
10. O Devocrional Service
12. 0 Lunch music, (12.15 and
1.15 p.m,, LONDON NEWS)3.0 Classical: Programme
3.30 Miscellaneous Recordings4.30 Dance music. ~

5. 0 ‘Robinson Crusoe"
5.45 Dinner music
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Famous Artists
6.45 Coconut Grove Ambassa-
dors
Fuirey Aviation Works

Band (BBC programme)7.14 "The Man Whose Patience
Was Exhausted’: A°Simple Storywith Music (BBC programme)

CORRESPONDENCE SCHOOL
The_ following programme will be broadcast to Corres-
pondence School pupils by 2YA, and re-broadcast by 1YA,
3YA, 4YA, 2YH, 3ZR and 4YZ:

TUESDAY, AUGUST 15
9.4am. Mrs. N. Gallagher: "Red Riding Hood" (A
Play for Primer Classes).

9.13. Lieut.-Col. T. Orde Lees: Travel Talk: "The
Carolines and Marshalls."

9.22. Mrs. P. Foot: The Spoken Word (Oral Work for
Forms I. and II.) (IITI.).

FRIDAY, AUGUST 18
9. 6am. Miss M. Feist: Singing tor Seniors.
9.18 Miss M. L. Smith and Others: Parlons Francais,


